PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLEEP INNOVATIONS, INC.	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOCOR, INC.
Street Address:	187 ROUTE 36, SUITE 101
City:	WEST LONG BRANCH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07764

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D569160
Patent Number:	D492874
Patent Number:	D455311
Patent Number:	6106792
Application Number:	13231633
Application Number:	13231659
Patent Number:	7700661
Patent Number:	7426767
Application Number:	13363876
Application Number:	14011362
Application Number:	13855453
Application Number:	14021763
Application Number:	61994543
Application Number:	61897001
Application Number:	61896994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)391-6984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-391-1334

Email: cdonahue@foxrothschild.com

PATENT

502848540 REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0009

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE, 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: JAMES M. SINGER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125330.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL DONAHUE	
SIGNATURE:	/ Carol Donahue /	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Innocor_NJ-CERTIFICATE_OF_AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=Innocor_NJ-CERTIFICATE_OF_AMENDMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0010

JUN 06 2014

STATE TREASURER

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SLEEP INNOVATIONS, INC.

Sleep Innovations, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the Board of Directors and the sole Shareholder of the Corporation, by a Joint Action Unanimous Consent in Writing pursuant to the provisions of Sections 14A:6-7.1 and 14A:5-6 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "NJBCA"), adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is: Innocor, Inc."

 That the foregoing Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 14A:9-2 of the NJBCA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 5 day of June, 2014.

SLEEP INNOVATIONS, INC.

y: <u>Carol S. Eicher, President and Chief Executive Office</u>

ACTIVE 25873807vt 06/03/2014

PATENT REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0011

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

INNOCOR, INC.

0100673321

With the Previous or Alternate Name

SLEEP INNOVATIONS, INC. (Previous Name)

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Profit Corporation was registered by this office on July 24, 1996.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and registered office are:

The Corporation Trust Company 820 Bear Tavern Road West Trenton, NJ 08628

CREAT SO THE SEATON SO THE SEA

Certification# 132491479

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 9th day of June, 2014

A. a.

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff
State Treasurer

Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

RECORDED: 06/12/2014

PATENT REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0012